
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5010

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31
st
 March, 2023

GIRL STUDENTS IN SAINIK SCHOOL

5010. MS. NUSSRAT JAHAN:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of girl students studying in Sainik Schools in the country, school-wise;

(b) whether there is any Sainik Schools particularly for girls; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and if not, the reasons therefor?


A  N  S  W  E  R


      MINISTER OF STATE     (SHRI AJAY BHATT)

      IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE


(a): The total number of girls studying in Sainik Schools established under the erstwhile pattern is 702 (Details at Annexure-I). The total number of girls studying in new Sainik

Schools opened under partnership mode is 136 (Details at Annexure-II).

(b) & (c): While there are no Sainik Schools under the erstwhile pattern exclusively for girls in the Country, however, in so far as new Sainik Schools in partnership mode with

NGOs/Private/State Government School are concerned, there are no stipulation with respect to the school being set up for girls/boys/co-education basis.

*****


ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5010 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.03.2023

REGARDING “GIRL STUDENTS IN SAINIK SCHOOL”.

Details of girl students in Sainik Schools established under the erstwhile pattern:


*****


Sl.

No.

Name of Sainik School Number of Girl Students

as on date

1 Sainik School, Kalikiri 27

2 Sainik School, Korukonda 19

3 Sainik School, East Siang 21

4 Sainik School, Goalpara 20

5 Sainik School, Gopalganj 20

6 Sainik School, Nalanda 20

7 Sainik School, Ambikapur 19

8 Sainik School, Balachadi 20

9 Sainik School, Kunjpura 20

10 Sainik School, Rewari 18

11 Sainik School, Sujanpur Tira 20

12 Sainik School, Nagrota 20

13 Sainik School, Tilaiya 25

14 Sainik School, Bijapur 24

15 Sainik School, Kodagu 28

16 Sainik School, Kazhakootam 20

17 Sainik School, Rewa 20

18 Sainik School, Chandrapur 27

19 Sainik School, Satara 22

20 Sainik School, Imphal 19

21 Sainik School, Chhingchip 38

22 Sainik School, Punglwa 20

23 Sainik School, Bhubaneswar 21

24 Sainik School, Sambalpur 20

25 Sainik School, Kapurthala 20

26 Sainik School, Chittorgarh 20

27 Sainik School, Jhunjhunu 20

28 Sainik School, Amaravathinagar 20

29 Sainik School, Amethi 17

30 Sainik School, Jhansi 17

31 Sainik School, Mainpuri 15

32 Sainik School, Ghorakhal 26

33 Sainik School, Purulia 19

Total 702


ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5010 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.03.2023

REGARDING “GIRL STUDENTS IN SAINIK SCHOOL”.

Details of girl students in new Sainik Schools opened under partnership mode:

Sl.

No.

Name of Sainik School Number of Girl Students

as on date

1 Adani world school 9

2 Tawang Public School 12

3 Sundari Devi Saraswati Vidya Mandir 6

4 Keshav Saraswati Vidya Mandir 9

5 Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Military

Academy

0

6 Shri Brahmanand Vidya Mandir 14

7 Shri. Motibhai. R. Chaudhari Sagar Sainik

School

4

8 Royal International Residential School 17

9 Shri Baba Mastnath Residential Public School 4

10 Raj Luxmi Samvid Gurukulam 0

11 Sangolli Rayanna Sainik School 0

12 Viveka School of Excellence 9

13 Vedvayasa Vidyalaya Senior Secondary School 17

14 Saraswati Vidhya Mandir Higher Secondary

School

1

15 Padmashree Dr. Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Sainik

School

0

16 SK International School 19

17 Dayanand Public School 4

18 The Vikasa School 11

Total 136


*****

